Total 5624 100% 

The above table is of paramount 

importance to shed light on the aspect of language 

under study here. It provides an overview of the 

categories of connectors used and their references 

as well. The table reveals that a total of five 

thousand six hundred and twenty-four (5624) 

discourse connectors were used in the study. 

Furthermore, the table indicates that the additive 

connectors, one thousand five three hundred and 

two (1302) in total, representing 23.15% of the 

total amount of connectors, were the most used 

category. Following the additives are the 

adversatives, nine hundred and eighty-four (984), 

corresponding to 17.49%. 

The third category are the concessive, with 

a total of six hundred and forty-eight (648) 

occurrences, for a percentage of 11.52%; the 

temporal category with five hundred and fifty-six 

(556) occurrences correspond to 09.88%. 

Immediately after the temporal, follow the 

consecutive connectors with a total of four 

hundred and forty-five (445) occurrences for a 

percentage of 07.91%. Next are causal connectors 

with three hundred and fifty-six (356) occurrences, 

which correspond to 06.33%. The explanative with 

two hundred and ninety-one (291) occurrences 

corresponds to 05.17% of the total amount of 

connectors. The illustrative and goal follow with 

two hundred and sixty-six (266) items each, for a 

percentage of 04.72. Enumerative and condition 

follow two hundred and forty-three (243) and two 

hundred and thirty (230), for a percentage of 04.32 

and 04.08% for each. In last resort, it can be 

observed from this table that the least used 

category of discourse connectors are the 

summative with thirty-seven (37) elements, 

representing 0.67% of the total amount of

[...]

usage of discourse connectors in each media, the 

varieties of connectors and their position within 

the sentence, and finally their relevance on 

political articles.  

5.1 The frequency. 

The total amount of discourse connectors 

collected for the purpose of this study is five 

thousand six hundred and twenty-four (5624) 

items, among which one thousand six hundred and 

seventy-three (1673) were found in Cameroon 

Tribune English (CTE), representing 29.74 % of 

the occurrences, followed by The Guardian Post 

(TGP) with one thousand four hundred and thirty-

five occurrences (1435), corresponding to 25.51 

percent of the total. Cameroon Tribune French 

(CTF) comes with 23.89%, which corresponds to 

one thousand three hundred and forty-four (1344) 

elements, while Mutations closes the list with one 

thousand one hundred and seventy-two (1172), 

corresponding to 20.83% of the total, as illustrated 

by the following diagram.  

Chart 1: Distribution of connectors in the four media 

5.2 Varieties of connectors  

The most used discourse connectors in the 

English print media are almost the same in the

[...]

Indeed, the comparison of 

each category of connectors has revealed that the 

English language share some features as concerns 

the usage of connectors.  

 Additive connectors. The most used 

additive connectors in the English 

print media are ‘also’, with three 

hundred and thirty-two (332) 

occurrences and ‘and’, with two 

hundred and forty-seven (247) 

elements, and the most used additive 

in the French print media are ‘Et’ two 

hundred and forty-seven (281) items 

and ‘aussi’, with one hundred and 

fifty-three (153) cases. These 

connectors are equivalent to one 

another in both languages, as 

illustrates the following examples:  

Ref 1: The Guardian Post No. 1363 Thursday 

March 01, 2018. 

Akere Muna, it would be recalled, announced 

his intention to run for president in October

[...]

the most used adversative connectors 

in English print media are almost the 

same as in the French print media. As 

a matter of fact, ‘but’, with ninety-

seven (97) occurrences is the most 

used connector in the English print 

media, which is the equivalent of 

‘mais’ with two hundred and thirty-

eight (238) elements in the French 

print media, as the following examples 

show:  

Ref 2: The Guardian Post No. 1359 Friday 

February 23, 2018 
After President Biya’s war on the vice, there 

was a noticeable disappearance of top-of-the-

range luxury vehicles in Yaounde used by

[...]

impunity, built mansions left right and centre 

at the expense of the economy. 

 The concessive connectors. 

Concerning this category of 

connectors, the study has revealed that 

the most used connector in the English 

print media was ‘though’, with one 

hundred and fifty-one (151) 

occurrences, whereas the most used 

concessive connector in the French 

media was ‘malgré’ sixty-three (63) 

elements, as the it is illustrated down. 

Ref 3: N° 9963/6164 - Friday, November 04, 

2011. 

The President was talking here about a subject

[...]

come from to replace the destroyed 

government property? The ensuing bill from 

these acts of destruction will have to be paid 

by ordinary citizens through taxes. So where is 

the wisdom in these fatuous acts of 

destruction? 

 Causal connectors. ‘Because’, with 

one hundred and eighty-two (182) 

connectors is the most used causal 

connector in the English print media 

whereas the most causal connector is 

‘car’, with thirty-eight (38) 

occurrences. It should be noted that 

this connector is followed by ‘parce 

que’ in the French print media with